Legistar # 070191

InterOffice Memo
I8 To: William T. Lichter, Village Manager
Through: Wes Anderson, Director of Public Works gj
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer ,\WH
Date: March 26, 2007
Subject: FY 2007 Driveway Apron and Sidewalk Restoration -
Change Order (#2)

Attached please find Change Order No. 2 for FY 2007 Driveway Apron and Sidewalk
Restoration reflecting an increase of $32,446.00. This change order allows for the restoration
of emergency utility digs performed over this winter through January 2007,

The original amount of this contract was $150,000.00. The net of all change orders,
including this one, will increase the total to $194,186.00. The following is a summary of the
contract to date:

' Or10ma1 Contract Amount ‘ ” N $41 2,3“5 1.00
Change Order #1 ~ §11,740.00
~Change Order #2 (this change order) $32,446.00
Total Contract (after approval of change order #2) $194,186.00

The total of all change orders represents an increase of 21.6% over the awarded contract
amount.

This item will be presented to the Public Works Committee on April 10, 2007 for approval.
Please present this item to the Board of Trustees at their regularly scheduled meeting on April
19, 2007. If approved, please return one signed copy to Public Works Engineering for further
processing.

ci File: M-07-02



RESOLUTION
R_114 07

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 1 to the
contract between the Village of Lombard and Kings Point General Cement. regarding FY 2007
Driveway Apron and Sidewalk Restoration, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part
hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $32,446.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the

contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

) That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution 114 (07
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of
the Village.

Adopted this 19th day of April , 2007

Ayes: Trustees Gron, Tross, O'Brien, Sebby, Florey & Soderstrom

Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this 19th day of April , 2007

William J. Mu
Village President
ATTEST:

Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: The FY 2007 Driveway Apron and Sidewalk Restoration PROJECT NO.. M- 07-02
LOCATION: various locations throughout the Village CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR: Kings Point General Cement DATE: 3/23/2007

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: See Attached Memo

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1] $150,000.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $11,740.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) 3] $161,740.00
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $32,446.00
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) 5] $194,186.00
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $44,186.00

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) 365 Calendar Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $150,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $150,000.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

Il T 3/07 roponeasy

Residenf Enginegr Date Director of Finance Date
M 3”25"07 Approved By:

C‘tfntractor Date {<$10K or 25%) Village Manager Date
JZQJ A fd/wff(\"? 72 7/ Zep7  Approved By == 4—/%’/ %/)
Village Engineer Date  C810Kor25%) — \fjllage P dent Date
7 NWL Attest: AMYOZZZ @)é_u-n-» ’7/// ‘;/0
Director of Publig Works Date Aillage Zlerk Date
Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 2 ENQO2 (6/99)



(66/9) Z0ON3

Z jo Z effed

00°9vP'ZES IejoL
00G68°L1% 0€8l 092 00G9$ |QADS| L2 6 LAYd AVM3AIYEA 119| 009¥000Z
00°0£0°2$ 'Syl 0044 00tLS 1004 | 0°6¢9 2’981 9820 gINOD| 008E0909
0005072$ 00502 50048} 00'}$ 14 DS| 505991 W3H ATVMIJIS| 009000%F
00G2L$ oSyl 0°c66 00'S$ 1004 | 0'8¥8 W3H H311N9 g4N0 aN0D| 005000vY
00°950'v$ 0'8EE 0'606 002l |[QADS| 0145 W3d INJWIAVYC IAIHA| 002000¥F
00°095'9% 00502 G298l 0Z'e$ 14 08| 524691 1dS MIVYMIAIS ONOD Od| 00500t¢h
00°059'v$ 0551 0089 00'0£$  |dA LS| 0'Ger dS 9 LAd AYMIAIHA 00d| 01200€cy
00°0vz$ 009 0L2L 00'v$ dA DS| 07499 1dS VI 10 ONIA33S| 02600052
000+Z$ 009 022 00't$ dA DS| 0499 ¥ d%® 470Sd0L| S19l0LLE
NYNO 301dd NVYND
INNOWY | 3ONIH344Id]| d3SINIY LINN LINN [ LNIHHND N3LI ON
L00Z/€2/¢ Z#090 uolelojsay ylemaplg pue uoldy AemaAllg 200Z Ad @ul




